Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hansen Yuan	08/27/2003
David Stinson	09/02/2003
Lawrence R. Jones	08/27/2003
Mark A. Reiley	08/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archus Orthopedics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8624 154th Avenue NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 212-1700

Email: mbuggie@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10002-704.303
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Many Puggio

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Buggie

Total Attachments: 5

source=10002-704-303_RecordationCS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021984 FRAME: 0961

500731860 REEL:

source=10002-704-303_RecordationCS_Assignment#page2.tif source=10002-704-303_RecordationCS_Assignment#page3.tif source=10002-704-303_RecordationCS_Assignment#page4.tif source=10002-704-303_RecordationCS_Assignment#page5.tif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS	SONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Hansen A. Yuan(2) David Stinson(3) Lawrence R. Jones(4) Mark A. Reiley	Name: Archus Orthopedics, Inc. 8624 154 th Avenue NE Redmond, WA 98052
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Other EXECUTION DATES: (1) 08/27/2003, (2) 09/02/2003, (3) 08/27/2003, (4) 08/26/2003	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/163,738	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Prostheses, Tools and Methods for Replacement of Natural Facet Joints With Artificial Facet Joint Surfaces	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
W. Benjamin Glenn Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-4050 .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
W. Benjamin Glenn, Reg. No. 44,713 W Benjam	12/15/08 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer	orginature Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Hansen Yuan, David Stinson, Lawrence R. Jones and Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Archus Orthopedics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Prostheses, Tools and Methods for Replacement of Natural Facet Joints with Artificial Facet Joint Surfaces, as described in application Serial No. 10/438,294, filed 14 May 2003, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and deliver	ed this 27th	day of	higust 200)3.
Jigiicu, seaicu and cez		Hans	en a Gran	~
		Hansen Yuar		
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Drondag)) ss			
COUNTY OF <u>Dondag</u>	a_)			
Personally came before a	·· neyth	day of Augus	ioned the above of	above named
Hansen Yuan personally known acknowledged the same as his ov	M Hee act and de	cu.	1	
	No	Public A	berta J. D.	inglif
[SEAL]	My Commi	Qua	notary rubiic in the Sta lified in Onondaga County	te of New York No. 01DU4683711
	4.1		Commission Expires Ata	-
Signed, sealed and delive	red this	day or		
		- 1101		
STATE OF	\	David Stinso)11 - 1	
	\ ss			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF)	· · · · · · · -		
Personally came before David Stinson personally know	me this	day of	signed the above	document, who
David Stinson personally know acknowledged the same as his o	wn free act and d	eed.	•	
		otary Public		
		ission Expires _	• .	
ISR AT 1				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Hansen Yuan, David Stinson, Lawrence R. Jones and Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Archus Orthopedics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Prostheses, Tools and Methods for Replacement of Natural Facet Joints with Artificial Facet Joint Surfaces, as described in application Serial No. 10/438,294, filed 14 May 2003, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 2003.
	Hansen Yuan
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Personally came before me this Hansen Yuan personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and o	day of, 2003 the above named the person who signed the above document, who leed.
N	otary Public
My Com	nission Expires
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this2	day of Servinger, 2003.
STATE OF Waxhveron SS	David Stinson
COUNTY OF LIVED)	<u> </u>
Personally came before me this 2	day of, 2003 the above name
David Stinson personally known to the to be	deed deed
_ 1	Notary Public T. Van Carylon omission Expires Davin 30, 2005
My Con	mission Expires

Signed, sealed and delivered this 27	H day of AUGUST, 2003.
Signed, scaled and denverse	
	Lawrence R. Jones
STATE OF Colorado) SS COUNTY OF Jefferson)	
COUNTY OF Jefferson	
a almost lodged the came at his nwn lice all and t	day of August, 2003 the above named the person who signed the above document, who leed.
N	otary Public Trahou Of Tombo nission Expires 08-19-06
My Comr	nission Expires 08-19-06
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of, 2003.
Signed, sealed and delivered this	
	Mark A. Reiley
STATE OF \ ss	
COUNTY OF	
Personally came before me this Mark A. Reiley personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and	day of, 2003 the above named the person who signed the above document, who deed.
	Notary Public
	mission Expires
[SEAL]	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 2003.
	Lawrence R. Jor	ies
ATE OF) SS		
OUNTY OF)		
Personally came before me this wrence R. Jones personally known to me t	day of	, 2003 the above named
wrence R. Jones personally known to me to mowledged the same as his own free act an	d deed.	
	Notary Public	
Му Со	mmission Expires	
BAL]		
Signed, sealed and delivered this2	6th day of Augus	, 2003.
	Man -	(a)
	Mark A. Reiley	
ATE OF) SS) SS)		
Personally came before me this lark A. Reiley personally known to me to knowledged the same as his own free act a	day of day of be the person who sig nd deed.	ned the above document, who
	Notary Public ommission Expires	
SEAL]		

9